in an electronic or other medium and is retrievable in perceivable form. 22 

(13) “Registry” means the Nationwide Multistate Licensing System. 23 

(14) “Resident”: 24 

(i) Means a person that: 25 

(A) Is domiciled in this state; 26 

(B) Is physically located in this state for more than one hundred eighty-three (183) days of 27 

the previous three hundred sixty-five (365) days; or 28 

(C) Has a place of business in this state; and 29 

(ii) Includes a legal representative of a person that satisfies subsection (14)(i) of this 30 

section. 31 

(15) “Responsible individual” means an individual who has managerial authority with 32